



LWOP WALK FOR LIFE 2024 is organized by the incarcerated members of the 2nd Chance 2 Society for LWOPs group at Valley State Prison (VSP). 100% of net proceeds will be donated to Shriners Children's Northern California. We proudly support Shriners Children's, which provides all aspects of care for children with orthopedic conditions, spinal cord injuries, burns, and cleft lip and palate, regardless of the families' ability to pay. Many of the common techniques and treatments that are used in most hospitals today were pioneered by Shriners Hospitals for Children®.

This event is scheduled for **Sunday, June 2^{nd}, 2024**. It is slated to take place on VSP's main yard as well as in the gymnasium. A snack bar with food and drinks is planned. The Walk-A-Thon will be conducted on the running track. Musical performances by The Dawny Reb Band and Blackstar are booked for the open-air stage. A range of outdoor sports competitions have been organized for incarcerated residents. Circle T Ranch has offered to bring in horses that attendees can pet and feed.

The gymnasium is reserved for an EXPO of organizations for LWOPs, justice reform, reentry resources, and rehabilitation. LWOP WALK FOR LIFE 2024 **EXPO** will bring together organizations in support of Shriners Children's and will help incarcerated individuals make connections that will aid in their successful rehabilitation and reentry. Incarcerated residents will have the opportunity to visit booths and get the information they need.

Shriners Children'sTM is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization and relies on the generosity of donors. All donations are tax deductible to the fullest extent permitted by law. Shriners Children'sTM is a registered name under which Shriners Hospitals for ChildrenTM conducts activities. Visit our official event webpage at:

LWOP Walk for Life 2024

Every penny of your donation goes straight to Shriners Children's™. If you know an individual incarcerated at Valley State Prison, you can sponsor them by entering their name and CDCR# in the **Leave A Comment** section at the bottom of the donation page when you make your donation on the official event webpage. By leaving the name blank, you will sponsor one or more indigent incarcerated participants in the Walk-A-Thon who sign up to walk but don't have a sponsor. Every \$10 you donate sponsors another walker.

A GATE CLEARANCE is required on any person entering the prison's security grounds. Before admittance, a security clearance is required on all individuals, except California Department of Corrections employees, law enforcement personnel, state and local government officials, and other dignitaries.

To let us know you are interested in participating or attending, or if you would like more information, please submit an e-mail to the Special Event Coordinator, sheri.rossi@cdcr.ca.gov, with the subject heading:

LWOP Walk for Life 2024

2C2S

2ND CHANGE 2 SOCIETY
FOR LWOPS

